NOMBRE_BBRG

HAIRCUT VALIDOS PARA MARZO 2019
EMISIONES DE DEUDA EXTERNA

MARKET_ISSUE

calcTypDes

denominacion

fecha_emision

fecha_vencimiento

X51385239006
XS0833886095
X50502258444
XS0306322065
USP3772NHK11
US195325DL65
US195325CX13
US195325CU73
US195325BR53
US195325BQ70
US195325BN40
US195325BM66
US195325BL83
US195325BK01
US195325BD67
US195325BB02
US195325AU91
US195325AQ89
US195325AL92
JP517000A9P9

GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
SAMURAI

STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
JAPAN:NON-GOVT BB

EUR
usb
CcopP
cop
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY

24/02/1997
28/01/2003
14/04/2010
28/06/2007
28/01/2003
25/01/2017
28/09/2015
28/01/2015
28/01/2003
28/01/2003

7/12/2011
20/10/2009
13/01/2009
19/09/2006
21/01/2004
28/01/2003
25/02/2000
17/03/2000
24/02/1997
27/11/2009

22/03/2026
21/03/2023
14/04/2021
28/06/2027
15/03/2023
25/04/2027
28/01/2026
15/06/2045
26/02/2044
26/02/2024
12/07/2021
18/01/2041
18/03/2019
18/09/2037
21/05/2024
28/01/2033
25/02/2020

9/03/2028
15/02/2027
27/11/2019

3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
4,636%
7,297%

3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
5,812%
7,297%

3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
6,073%
7,297%

3,000%
5,142%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,053%
3,000%
3,228%
3,000%
3,000%
3,371%
3,238%
3,000%
8,469%
7,297%



HAIRCUT VALIDOS PARA MARZO 2019
EMISIONES DE DEUDA EXTERNA

3,000%  3,266%  3,817%  3,817% 4,586%  5,183% 5,610% 6,058% 6,058% 6,187% 6,187% 6,187% 6,187% 6,323% 6,493% 6,493%  6,594%
5,667%  6,320% 7,023%  7,792%  9,176%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%  9,850%
3,000% 3,000% 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000  3,000%
3,000%  3,000%  3,000% 3,000%  3,000% 3,000 3,000k 3,000 3,000% 3,000 3,000 3,000%6 3,000 3,000% 3,000%  3,000%  3,000%
3,648%  3,946%  4,210% 4,576%  4,636% 5827% 6,142% 6,667% 6,667% 6,842%  6,842%  6,927%  6,927% 6,947%  7,285% 7,797%  8,076%
3,027%  3,386%  3,480%  3,762%  3,763%  4,665% 4,873%  5,084%  5,212%  5,212%  5,212%  5,212%  5,212%  5,212%  5,212%  5,362%  5,493%
3,058%  3,341%  3,704%  3,755%  3,982%  5,122%  5,346% 5,401% 5,401% 5,401% 5,401% 5,401% 5,401% 5,401% 5,401% 5,810% 6,021%
3,000%  3,000%  3,000%  3,000%  3,008%  3,211% 3,344%  3,455%  3,546%  3,546%  3,546%  3,546%  3,546%  3,546%  3,546% 3,677%  3,732%
3,000% 3,000% 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,007%  3,155% 3,281% 3,715% 3,716%  3,716%  3,716%  3,716% 3,716%  3,716%  4,051% 4,166%
3,404%  3,712%  3,922%  4,241%  4,295%  5,557%  5,557% 6,153% 6,153% 6,357%  6,357%  6,357%  6,446% 6,591% 6,799%  7,489%  7,799%
3,997%  4,227%  4,425% 4,794% 4,900% 6,355% 6,371% 7,084% 7,084%  7,348%  7,348%  7,348%  7,348%  7,412% 7,881% 8,187%  8,438%
3,000%  3,000%  3,000%  3,000%  3,000%  3,408%  3,584% 3,808%  3,810% 3,810% 3,810% 3,810% 3,810% 3,810% 3,810% 3,941% 4,083%
4,313%  4,836%  5,015% 5,310% 5,571% 6,197% 6,326% 6,947%  8,085%  8,590%  8,590%  8,590%  8,590%  8,590%  9,145%  9,245%  9,582%
3,000%  3,000%  3,000% 3,000%  3,176%  3,565% 3,765% 3,915% 4,047% 4,093% 4,093% 4,093% 4,093% 4,093% 4,093% 4,453%  4,540%
3,560% 3,863%  4,092%  4,274%  4,325%  5,702%  5,874% 6,129%  6,129%  6,406% 6,406% 6,406% 6,406% 6,406%  6,824% 7,336%  7,661%
3,582%  3,874% 4,113%  4,307%  4,377%  5,562%  6,029% 6,138%  6,180%  6,344%  6,344% 6,344% 6,344% 6,576% 6,576%  6,576%  6,576%
4,415% 4,858% 5,191% 5,708%  5,817% 6,872%  7,130% 7,857%  8,347%  8,949%  8,949% 8,949%  8,949% 8,949%  9,688% 10,219% 10,625%
3,163%  3,499%  3,614% 3,881% 4,164% 4,321%  4,545% 4,928%  5,589%  5,960%  5,960%  6,165%  6,165%  6,568%  7,033%  8,126%  8,591%
10,245% 10,245% 11,223% 12,045% 12,486% 12,542% 14,037% 14,037% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%  7,297%
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7,051%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
8,272%
5,605%
6,167%
3,824%
4,166%
8,017%
8,575%
4,168%
9,865%
4,656%
7,933%
6,762%
10,966%
9,008%
16,000%
7,297%

7,799%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
8,646%
6,023%
6,536%
4,127%
4,588%
8,428%
8,998%
4,419%
10,440%
5,022%
8,371%
6,897%
11,684%
9,542%
16,000%
7,297%

7,799%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
9,361%
6,254%
6,956%
4,196%
4,638%
8,798%
9,601%
4,712%
11,917%
5,271%
8,982%
7,095%
13,567%
9,972%
16,000%
7,297%

8,543%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
10,112%
6,690%
7,430%
4,196%
4,910%
9,409%
11,147%
4,908%
13,409%
5,726%
9,756%
7,973%
14,974%
10,885%
16,000%
7,297%

8,624%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
13,599%
8,903%
9,799%
5,762%
6,710%
12,820%
14,429%
6,671%
16,000%
7,466%
12,940%
10,513%
16,000%
14,324%
16,000%
7,297%

9,313%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
15,882%
10,259%
11,293%
6,233%
7,449%
14,685%
16,000%
7,310%
16,000%
8,463%
15,360%
11,953%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
7,297%

9,313%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
16,000%
10,610%
11,653%
6,556%
7,822%
14,824%
16,000%
7,736%
16,000%
8,879%
15,360%
12,633%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
7,297%

9,313%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
16,000%
10,610%
11,653%
6,556%
7,914%
14,824%
16,000%
7,782%
16,000%
9,027%
15,360%
12,633%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
7,297%

9,506%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
16,000%
10,610%
11,653%
6,868%
8,579%
14,824%
16,000%
8,426%
16,000%
9,330%
15,360%
12,633%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
7,297%

9,506%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%
16,000%
10,610%
11,653%
7,215%
8,977%
14,824%
16,000%
8,426%
16,000%
9,330%
15,360%
12,633%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
7,297%

10,499%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%

16,000%

10,610%

11,653%
7,215%
8,977%

14,824%

16,000%
8,426%

16,000%
9,330%

15,360%

12,633%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%
7,297%

11,336%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%

16,000%

10,610%

11,653%
7,215%
8,977%

14,824%

16,000%
8,426%

16,000%
9,330%

15,360%

12,633%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%
7,297%

11,983%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%

16,000%

10,610%

11,653%
7,215%
8,977%

14,824%

16,000%
8,426%

16,000%
9,330%

15,360%

12,633%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%
7,297%

11,983%
9,850%
3,000%
3,000%

16,000%

10,610%

11,653%
7,215%
8,977%

14,824%

16,000%
8,426%

16,000%
9,330%

15,360%

12,633%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%
7,297%



